TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM380333

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mothership Ventures, LLC		03/17/2016	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUME HONEY WATER LLC	
Street Address:	1382 Old Freeport Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 3B	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15238	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86465500	BLUME HONEYWATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4128330601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4128330600

Email: mailroom.grz@zegarelli.com

Correspondent Name: Gregg Zegarelli PO BOX 113345 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15241

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregg Zegarelli
SIGNATURE:	/GREGG ZEGARELLI/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: MOTHERSHIP VENTURES, LLC Date: March 17, 2016

Assignee: BLUME HONEY WATER LLC

WITNESSETH

Whereas, Assignor, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located at 1382 Old Freeport Road, Suite 3B, Pittsburgh, PA 15238, (the "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the following application for registration regarding the mark set forth below (the "MARK"):

<u>Mark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Application Date</u>

BLUME HONEYWATER S/N 86/465,500 January 26, 2014

Assignee, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, located at 1382 Old Freeport Road, Suite 3B, Pittsburgh, PA 15238, (the "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the Mark and application related thereto.

ASSIGNMENT

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt thereof which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE the MARK and application therefor, together with goodwill symbolized by the MARK, for the use and enjoyment of it and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives. ASSIGNOR makes the assignment herein by quitclaim and without any representations or warranties regarding the MARK, except that ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to waive all rights and privileges to attack the MARK.

RECORDED: 04/12/2016

ASSIGNOR will, by its officers, employees, legal representatives or other persons duly authorized, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by ASSIGNEE to consummate the rights and interests herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and with the intention of being legally bound, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be signed by its officer thereto duly authorized.

MOTHERSHIP VENTURES, LLC

By: Michele M Burchfield
Michele Burchfield

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005769 FRAME: 0963